

f
SLP(C)No. 17853 OF 2000
ITEM No.27

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17853/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2000 in CR 1019/96
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ABDUL HAFEEZ ANSARI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAJBUNNESSA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for for c/delay in refiling SLP & permission to
submit additional document(s) & substitution & c/delay in filing
substitution appln.)

Date : 21/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

For Res. No.2 Mr. SK Jha, Adv. for
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioners this matter is adjourned for eight weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master